Mannschaft
S-W Bismark Il
SSV Gardelegen
TuS Salzwedel
SV Winterfeld
SG Wallstawe
Post Gardelegen
SV Liesten

SV Brunau

SV Winterfeld Il
10 TusS Salzwedel I

O 00 N O 00 &~ W N -

Kreisoberliga

Beg. S U N Spiele +/- Punkte %
14 14 0
16 10 3
16 10 2

14
15
15
13
15
15
15

9

6
6
5
4
1
2

3
1
1
1

0 112:26
3 112:71
4 105:66
2 102:66
8 81:.93
8 75:94
7 62:83

0 11 66:107
311 59:113
013 57:112

+86
+41
+39
+36
-12
-19
-21
-41
-54
-55

28:0 100
23:9 71,9
22:10 68,8
21:7 75,0
13:17 43,3
13:17 43,3
11:15 42,3
8:22 26,7
5:25 16,7
4:26 13,3



Mannschaft
Chemie Mieste Il
MTV Beetzendorf
Chemie Mieste IV
TSV Kusey I

SV Liesten |l

TTC Hemstedt
Post Gardelegen Il
Post Klotze

SG Wallstawe Il
10 VfL Kalbe/Milde Il

O 00 N O 00 &~ W N -

1. Kreisliga
Beg. S U

15 131
14 12 0
15 10 3

15
15
15
16
15
16
14

3

_ = B~ B O O

1
2
2
3
2

4 11 68:122
2 11 54:106

N

O N N O NN DN

9

Spiele +/- Punkte %

114:44 +70
106:44 +62
107:79 +28
100:91 +9
84:85 -1
88:97 -9
77:106 -29
80:104 -24
54
52

27:3 90,0
24:4 85,7
23:7 76,7
17:13 56,7
14:16 46,7
14:16 46,7
11:21 34,4
10:20 33,3
6:26 18,8
4:24 14,3



Mannschaft

S-W Bismark IV

98 Letzlingen
Eintracht Salzwedel
Post Gardelegen Il
G-W Oebisfelde
Diesdorfer SV

MTV Beetzendorf Il
S-W Dahre

G-W Oebisfelde I
10 SV Winterfeld Il

O 00 N O 00 &~ W N -

2. Kreisliga
Beg. S U N Spiele +/- Punkte %
16 141 1 120:33
15 140 1 118:35

17
14
15
16
16
14
15
16

O N U1 OO N NN 00 L

2 6 108:85
2 4 86:66
2 6 82:87
2 7 84:91
0 10 72:102
1 8 63:81
0 13 49:111
016 37:128

+87
+83
+23
+20

-62
-91

29:3 90,6
28:2 93,3
20:14 58,8
18:10 64,3
16:14 53,3
16:16 50,0
12:20 37,5
11:17 39,3
4:26 13,3
0:32 0,0



1. Kreisklasse Nord

Mannschaft
Post Klotze |l

Diesdorfer SV
SV Immekath
Lockstedter SV
TuS Salzwedel 11l
TuS Apenburg
Jubarer TV

VL Kalbe/Milde Il
10 Diesdorfer SV Il

O 00 N O 00 &~ W N -

Eintracht Salzwedel Il

16 150 1 124:40
16 131 2 121:64
15 100 5 98:61

15
16
16
16
16
16
16

© U1 B~ O 0 0 Y

2 6 90:90
0 8 93:82
0 8 84:96
0 10 80:101
2 10 80:104
011 70:114
115 39:127

+84
+57
+37
+0
+11
-12
-21
-24

-88

Beg. S U N Spiele +/- Punkte %

30:2 93,8
27:5 84,4
20:10 66,7
16:14 53,3
16:16 50,0
16:16 50,0
12:20 37,5
10:22 31,3
10:22 31,3
1:31 3,1



1. Kreisklasse Sud

Mannschaft

S-W Bismark V
Chemie Mieste V
Einigkeit Niendorf
Rowitzer SV

98 Letzlingen Il
TTC Hemstedt Il
SV Javenitz

TSV Kusey Il

O 00 N O 00 &~ W N -

Post Gardelegen IV
10 SSV Gardelegen Il

Beg. S U

16 10 3
15 10 2

16
15
15
15
17
15
15
15

9

R b b, NN 00O

2

2
1
2
2
3

N
3
3
5
5
6
6
3

8

Spiele +/- Punkte %

112:70

102:70

104:84
95:78
38:81
95:85

+42
+32
+20
+17
+7
+10

108:102 +6

81:98

-17

23:9 71,9
22:8 73,3
20:12 62,5
18:12 60,0
17:13 56,7
16:14 53,3
16:18 47,1
11:19 36,7

0 11 64:100 -36 8:22 26,7
113 34:115 -81

3:27 10,0
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2. Kreisklasse N/O

Mannschaft
Wacker Lindstedt
TTC Hemstedt I
S-W Bismark VI

SV Brunau |l

VL Kalbe/Milde IV
Post Gardelegen VI
TTC Hemstedt IV
SV Javenitz I

VL Kalbe/Milde V

Beg. S U N

12 110 1 92:26
12 100 2 87:33
11 8 0 3 73:38
10 6 1 3 63:43
13 4 1 8 50:89
12 4 0 8 50:72
11 2 2 7 49:74
13 0 013 15:104

Spiele +/- Punkte %

+66
+54
+35
+20
-39
-22
-25
-89

22:2
20:4
16:6
13:7
9:17
3:16
6:16
0:26

zuruckgezogen am 14.09.2019

91,7
33,3
72,7
65,0
34,6
33,3
27,3

0,0



2. Kreisklasse N/W
Beg. S U N Spiele +/- Punkte %

Mannschaft

Eintracht Salzwedel Il
SV Winterfeld IV

Post Klotze Il
Eintracht Salzwedel IV
MTV Beetzendorf Il
TuS Salzwedel IV

SV Immekath I
Eintracht Salzwedel V
Diesdorfer SV IV

10 SV Immekath I

O 00 N O 00 &~ W N -

15 131 1 116:37 +79
15 130 2 111:43 +68
15 111 3 111:50 +61
14 9 0 5 8857 +31
15 9 0 6 90:72 +18
15 71 7 72:76 -4
15 5 010 55:92 -37
14 3 011 43:94 -51
14 1 112 38:109 -71
14 0 0 14 18:112 -94

27:3 90,0
26:4 86,7
23:7 76,7
18:10 64,3
18:12 60,0
15:15 50,0
10:20 33,3
6:22 21,4
3:25 10,7
0:28 0,0



2. Kreisklasse Sud

Mannschaft

Post Gardelegen V
MTV Trippigleben
98 Letzlingen Il
Einigkeit Niendorf Il
TSV Kusey IV

MTV Trippigleben Il
G-W Oebisfelde 1lI
SV Javenitz I

SSV Gardelegen Il
10 FSV Miesterhorst

O 00 N O 00 &~ W N -

Beg. S U

16 14 1
15 14 0

15
15
14
15
16
15
15
14

9

o W HH U1 d 00 O

1
1
0
0
2

110 53:102

N
1
1
5
6
6
3

9

Spiele +/- Punkte %
122:41 +81 29:3 90,6
117:17 +100 28:2 93,3

90:64
81:72
76:66
76:76
77:99

012 43:99

014 13:112

+26
+9
+10
+0
-22
-49
-56
99

19:11 63,3
17:13 56,7
16:12 57,1
14:16 46,7
12:20 37,5
9:21 30,0
6:24 20,0
0:28 0,0



0O N O U B W NN =

Kreisliga Jungen 18

Beg. S U N
12 9 2 1

Mannschaft

TSV Kusey

VfL Kalbe/Milde
Chemie Mieste
SV Winterfeld

VL Kalbe/Milde Il
Post Gardelegen
TSV Kusey |l

VL Kalbe/Milde Il

13 100

12
11
11
12
13
12

3

7
5
2
3
0

2

Spiele +/- Punkte %

88:32
107:23
77:43
71:39
47:63
37:83
44:86

+56
+84
+34
+32
-16
-46
-42

20:4 83,3
20:6 76,9
18:6 75,0
16:6 72,7
10:12 45,5
6:18 25,0
6:20 23,1

012 9:111 -102 0:24 0,0
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Kreisliga Jungen 15

Mannschaft
Eintracht Salzwedel
TuS Salzwedel

S-W Bismark
Chemie Mieste
TSV Kusey

SV Winterfeld

Beg. S

9

O O 00 00 O0

7

o w o B U

U

o N O B+ O -

N

o w H W W .

Spiele +/- Punkte %

60:30
45:35
42:38
46:34
44:36
13:77

+30
+10
+4
+12
+8
-64

15:3 83,3
10:6 62,5
9:7 56,3
38:8 50,0
8:8 50,0
0:18 0,0
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Kreisklasse Jungen 15

Mannschaft
TSV Kusey Il
TTC Hemstedt
SSV Gardelegen
S-W Bismark Il
S-W Bismark Il
SV Winterfeld Il
VfL Kalbe/Milde

Beg.

10
10
10
10
10
10
3

S

O NN U1 U1 U1 00 O

O O O O O = = C
0O 00 U1 U1 N1 k= B

N

Spiele
79:21
73:27
53:47
53:47
49:51
19:81
14:66

+/- Punkte %
+58 17:3 85,0
+46 17:3 85,0
+6 10:10 50,0
+6 10:10 50,0
-2 10:10 50,0
-62 4:16 20,0
-52 0:16 0,0



